Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 061 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SENIOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON			
\$35.00	Sabina May 30 Sweetman Lane West Milford, NJ 07480	\$35.00	Carol Chesney 5319 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$35.00	Marge Dooley 41 Red Barn Lane West Milford, NJ 07480		
BOB ROSS ADULT ART – DEC			
\$70.00	Jeryl Spencer 67 McEwan St. Warwick, NY 10990	\$35.00	Carol Agnoli 1103 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$50.00	Katherine Addas 13 Quince Tree Lane West Milford, NJ 07480		
REC BASKETBALL			
\$90.00	Kathleen Burghoffer 14 Capstan Rd. West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: January 5, 2022

Adopted this 5^{th} day of January, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk